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Department of

ol Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 23, 1996

Ms. Cynthia Contrad

Excel Dry Cleaners

7630 Peters Road
Plantation, Florida 33324

Dear Ms. Contrad:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 22, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the :
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your ﬁailing
address, location addreéess, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office :
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

ureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

40)77//'4(,/3 &/(/4//1//10 //1@_

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

5%"2/ Z))’y @ pecnio

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

feo GEOATRIT

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 730 /Jci%ﬂ/w /éyé/
City: p/dﬂfﬂ///&“”" County: g‘qu/’/ﬂ/ Zip Code:-3jjj%

ility Identification'Number (DEP:Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Cy rtbue Contved , /9'”‘(6/0/&#

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 7 (3O p—V@M M
City:ﬁ)m.fajl% County: lefduja/fa{ Zip Code: 533;%

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (?54) 475- ) 7) do Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ) s
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Gy T oy

(1) w/ ref. condenser | /Y| 494y 257 Aray r3/E

(2) w/ carbon adsorber [\

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instalied | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | x |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /ZFo | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

' o Existing small area source New small area source
austivg : ]
SW\Q‘?‘%‘ Existing large area source |[ New large area source |
A
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt '&
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CCLL KX

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L

Sigﬁature

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




June 20, 1997

Ms. Cheri Brightwell
Excel Dry Cleaners

7630 Peters Road
Plantation, Florida 33327

Re: AIRS I.D. No. 0112238
Dear Ms. Brightwell:

The Broward County staff has informed us that you are the new owner of Excel Dry
Cleaners.

The general permit is not transferrable and does not follow a change in the ownership of
the facility. Prior to any sale, other change of ownership, or permanent shutdown of the facility,
the responsible official must notify the Department.

For your convenience, I am forwarding to you a copy of the Perchloroethylene Dry
Cleaner Air General Permit Notification Form. Please complete, sign, and submit this form to
the following address.

Title V General Permitting Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,
Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources '

/SB

Enclosure
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.
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT a/@u
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM —

FACILITY NAME: Ex cej A/—q (/éowew | DATE: & ;“ZZZH?

J
racrrry Location: 7630 Lotern @ /Ma/&w f/o//a/a( 3352¢

Annual Reporting Period: /C"(Af 19 77 TO - /l/{aj/ 19 ?JD

W

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. R4 YES QxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dun"ng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during thg reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and béliefformea’ afler reasonable inauiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dryfacxhtxe: or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _C YA TH/AH. CONVTRAN "(tla"‘“’“ Trnes

Name (Please Print) (\ Signa Date
ec, P}msh‘hbel\ Q M S\

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet you: annual compliance ccmﬁcatmn requirements. Itis at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
RECEIVED
JUN 9 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Page Z of 2



Ry Y ANV ANNUAL |X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] .° / RE-INSPECTION O

"|FACILITY LOCATION:_ 76 30 fd’:e,w /ZJ fMaA{: o - /‘_/a,q oéq 3332Y%

TMEN: {30 TIMEOUT: /[ 30 AIRSIDE: O/ 22 3&F
TYPE OF FACILITY: Il,u, (fea et fo < BEST AVAILABLE COPY
FACILITY NAME:, Sy ol /)M C /W DATE: &S 77

resPONSIBLE OFFICIAL,_CH LRI BRISHTIWELL  puone NUMBER;@‘E 9) 4751790

—

Jz Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i< found to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A..C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dufing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies wers noted:
CONMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
&/13/97 —

— \ /J,,&&//Le/ 2
facilily 1y 2 Gugllouce %@W%
i

77%

COMMENTS:
/(//O/W {L:Z/JJZ‘Q Tz’
— ~ "
The Annual Compliance Cerification form has besa properly ceni and submiaed to the inspector. YES[Y! NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /‘{Ou., / 778

(-\nproumaca)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: OCTALI)HAN OFR/S
/ (Please Print) '
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 4 PHONE NUMBER;/?f?/ /9 -1120

oage 2 of 2. ' Revised 10/96




Z 333 b13 .7u0

US Postal Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID# 0112238
EXCEL DRYCLEANERS
CYNTHIA CONTRACT
7630 PETERS ROAD
PLANTATION FL 33324

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

us jo doj 480 8l 1€ piod

Tt

0} adojen

SENDER: ; . ;
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the
= Complete itemns 3, 4a, and 4b. following sefvices (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
®Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. ] Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0 Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

A A RN IR

AIRS ID# 0112238

EXCEL DRYCLEANERS 4b. Service Type
.CYNTHIA CONTRACT O Registered ?Cerﬁﬁed
7630 PETERS ROAD O Express Mail Insured
PLANTATION FL 33324 ‘ [0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD
7. Date o@e?/iry {7? 9/
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Al
6. S{a\urefﬁgjdres 0

- PS Form 3811, Decolyber 1994 -« - Domestic Return Receipt ...

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the revérse side?
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e SECIRT A
& rﬁ;‘f \ Department of
s X Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Secretary

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . .

Lawton Chiles
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Governor

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
00, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or

General Permit under Rule 62-21

operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records
currently indicate that your facility 1s not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

() 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.)

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.). -

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 8§50/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586
The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply

whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be

responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is swrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that [ surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Signature

Name (please print)

Date

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed an recycled paper.



Iacility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

- é%//d//if C//bad/g(/ ”714&7(/

Sandra Bowman _
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
, TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
" COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COI\/IPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION - ,/

—_— AT e

o wner aAamye _—

ARS m#:_O V12238 paTE: "f/”’/75 TIME IN: _/S/C  timME OUT: _/ 345

FACILITY NAME: ex ce/ DPry cleomerS 2~ Custoin cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: __ /6 80O Ve fers RJ.
//Mﬁ}ém L3232y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ € her: 5%17/)/744‘6’//”0“: Y75 -17/8

Lame PHONE: S L

CONTACT NAME:

-

I ic

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
l. New facility notified DARM 30 days pror to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc ¢cneral permit EB/

|PART : CLASSIFICATION U

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (O No noufication form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small arca source @/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed betore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source d 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/»r
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr

both types. 140 < x < 1.800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification Q{ aN {QJCan not determine

(f no, ple;sc/check the appropniate classification: /
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permiit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /25 galions.

lof 3 Revised 9/13/97

W



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬁ( ON ON/A
Oy aN aON/A

@¢ N
@7 aN ava
%N aN/a

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

H

L.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If clagsification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carhon adsorher (complete A and B below). Carbon udsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systemn?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43° F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay ON

Ay anN aN/a

Qy aN ONa

ay ON

ay aN an/a

Qy ON

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weékly basis? Ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy ON aw/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aON aNva
[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN awnva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstreamn from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy AN aw/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN aw/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay anN anNa ‘r
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? B’(C]N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @’(DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' @’(DN anN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? : @¢ aN QA
4. Maintained calibration data? yfor applicable direct reading instruments) D’( aN anva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcrc concentrations? @’(DN OnN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan? Q{ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? E’(‘DN aN/a
Problem corrected? Ay aw m
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? B{GN aN/A

50of 5 Revised 9/13/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

&7 an awa
rﬁ‘/DN aN/A
¢ on owa
& on awa
o aON ON/a
@/ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers
Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers -
Stills

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FD/PID/calonmetnc tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation,'is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

af o~
ay aN

@¢ ON ONa
@'(DN aN/A
@AN aN/a
a7 QN OvA

@¢ ON ON/A

anN/A
Oy aw

Ay aw
Ay OGN
Ay aw
Qy QN

ﬂu/ £ .She /frr

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

Inspector’s Signature

40f 3

ofofos

Date of [nspection

/"7/%//77

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




~ AIRS ID#: 0 I 2& ?7% D((‘/g% Revised 09/15/97 -

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Exce / Pry [éaness paTE: '%/21/78

FACILITY LocaTION: 7630 Ae Fers g

//om%aﬁm'} L. 3334/

— . (
Annual Reporting Period: & & [ 109D 10 _Dec. 24 19 728

Based on each term or condition of the Title V genéral air permit, my facility has remained in com%iyeé with DEP Rule
52-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-comphance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demoanstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: (rom (o

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: '

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

A5 the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or {,.800 gallons per vear for iransfer or
sombination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @O&r"‘ Klf%r\u\'xh)vd JQMKM 122-1-9%

Name (Please Pnnt) Signarure Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of



Same Day Service

EXCEL DRY CLEANERS

Quality Service * Spot Removal
: Atlerations  Specialty Garments :

(954) 475-1718
7630 Peters Road ROBERT and CHERI
Plantation, FL 33324 : BRIGHTWELL

|
I




-PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
BEST AVAILABLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: o1/ 2336 DATE: ﬂ/"/ﬂ‘? 77mvu: IN: /690 tmMEoUT: /630 'i
FACILITY NaME: __ L wr/form  Cleamars inc. 4/ b0 €xce/ Dry cfeamard !
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 76 30 /% kre Rd). | H

< Hentafion L5332 H
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Kobernr Brighfuel)  pHONE: @y -y 25~ r e ’
CONTACT NAME: Same ____ PHONE: Etas |i

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check approprate box) ‘I
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o d
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit Q u
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on nmiﬁéuti- :ﬂn that it is: 3 No notification form
(check approprate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
> @/
1. Existing small areua sour . 2. New small area source - Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 137 gal-v dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 val/v: transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types. x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91; (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
- i
:l
3. Existing large areca sour.: a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x €220 gal/iyr dry-to-dry only. 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr ﬂ
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,86 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 cal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91: (;c?-ucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classificaton aN QOCan not determine f
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/80 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/1:7.-7



| PART LIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Q(Y aN an/a
2. Examining Lhe containers for leakage? . e o _ s @‘Y/K\QN an/a

"o, N

3. Closmg and secunng machine doors e\cep( dunng loadmg/unloadmg" @¢ an

3. Dranmng carmdge flters in their housmg or in sealed containers for at~ 84
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . : ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? EK ON Ow/a

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part II-A: ' A/ /4

If classification 1 has been checked, no/controls arc required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

tnstalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy AN On/Aa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN axa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ay an

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr excceded 43°F7 Ay anN an/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy aw

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the rcsponsiblc official of an existing large or ncw large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay awN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcrature at the condenser %’
inlet and outlet weckly? : Oy anN Owa
Is the temperaturc diflerential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON QNva
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strecam weekly

at the end of the {inal drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OawNvA

w)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 pom? ) Oy ON &n/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Ay ON awa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Ay ON OnNnva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all tiines? ay anN anNva

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬂf aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pcrc consumption? . oY aN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; D‘(DN OnNvA
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instatied w/in 5 days of reccipt? (.}‘(CIN aNva
4. Maintained calibration data? or applicable direct }ead,'ng instruments) U{CJN ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc corcentrations? a¢ aON ONvA
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? . B‘( aN
7. Mainained deviation repons? : ' - @‘(DN aN/a
Problem corrected? aQy OaN CB‘!(/A
§. Maintained compligmc_c plan, if applicable? . Q‘{ aN ON/A

— e e S ——

30f3 Revised 8/11/57



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, ﬁnings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Odor (notuceable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official chetk the following areas for leaks?

Qy ON ON/A
aQy On Owva
ay anN ON/A
Qy anN aNva
ay QN ON/A

Oy QN ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calornimetric tubes)

fau/ R Shel; /4»7

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay aN

ay QN
Muck cookers ay aN anNa
Stills ’ Qy aON an/a
Exhaust dampers ay aN an/a
Diverter valves Qy ON QN/A

Cartridge filter housings QY ON QN/A

O o0o00ag

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: . . Ona
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN

d. Kcpt in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Vertfied for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
L

o -29-79

Datc of Inspecuon

&- 79_ L0600
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: A ||
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- i o AL VAJANSAA A AANLAYAAL A (LU/
REST AVAILABLE COPY ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM J}( \7\/
{

FACILITY NAME: - ?XCe/ 75}“7 cf bl DATE: ¥25-56G
rmcn,rrsr rocation: 2630 pefers £d.

flovtbttrn  FL. 333 24

Annual Reporting Period: __ 1 ~#+7 - 79 19 0 Y. 25 Feve

3ased on each term or condition of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remdined in coméliyee with DEP Rule
32-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemeat. YES Qo

F'NO, complete the following:

31, Term or condition of the general permut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Actaon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compl Same Day Service

£xact period of non-compliance: from

EXCEL DRY CLEANERS

Quality Service » Spot Removal

Azgon(s) taken to achieve compliance: Atlerations « Specialty Garments »

o (954) 475-1718
.\'L:f.hod U.SCd to deOHSLm(E Compllance. 7630 Peters Road ROBERT and CHERI
Ptantation, FL 33324 BRIGHTWELL

is the responsible official. [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, thar the statements
=zde in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

1zon purchase receipls. does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to drv facilities or 1.800 gallons per vear for transfer or
‘zmination facilities.

(ESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4oz fa/e/-f B 747{8// /@&@ Y-27-77

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

Trus form is made available (o you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliancs certificaion requirements. [t is at the
scretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of

——




a; ( THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ) ’
Nnor
385434

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing la

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

+AIRS ID # 0112238

EXCEL DRYCLEANERS

EYNFHRAEONTRACT Chen, Qpp;gh&w( 1

7630 PETERS ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
PLANTATION FL 33324 Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you

® Attach this iorm to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite *Return Recsipt Requestsd” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): '

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

CONTRAD'S CLEANERS INC

CYNTHIA CONTRACT
7630,PETERS ROAD
PLANTATION FL.33324

i

AIRS ID# 0112238

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type
O Registered
O Express Mail

[0 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [1 COD

O Certified
O Insured

7. Date of DLe/l\7ry g//g {

5. cheived By: (Print Name)

. n
6. Sf n‘a\1 e (Addresse%AM

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

‘Thank.you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 19947

102595-97-8-0179

—

Pl ) ‘
J

Lo R A
Domestic Returri:Receipt

-

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 bl3 131

US Postal Service

. Receipt for Certified Mail

CYNTHIA CONTRACT
7630 PETERS ROAD
PLANTATION FL 33324

Postage

AIRS ID# 0112238
CONTRAD'S CLEANERS INC

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Aeturn Receipt Showing 1o Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Pastmark ar Date




e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

0} adojeaus 10 :do;&e/‘\o'auu e plo4

SRR,

PEYTOPS o,

SENDER: ] ]
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

e e el

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
sWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. : Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number [
N AIRS ID 0112238 2.3233-4/3-595/
CONTRAD’S CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type
CYNTHIA CONTRACT i 0
7630 PETERS ROAD O Registered X Certified

O Express Mail O Insured
O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
7. Date of Delivery

MiV/sy

PLANTATION FL 33324

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e s et e e

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
k\ A A ! and fee is paid)
PS Form 3811, Decembe1994 Domestic Return Receipt |

Z 333 L13 591%

1
US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

AIRS ID 0112238

CONTRAD'S CLEANERS INC
CYNTHIA CONTRACT

7630 PETERS ROAD
PLANTATION FL 33324

wuluiiey ree

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,|
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995




ALR AL ¥ NFRULVEIENLARS K L4KNAYAA A

BEST AVAILABLE GOPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
. -
' TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O .
‘ REINSPECTION O ’ W&é

AIRS ID#: C//QRARE parE, Jun€ 1Y GO ppypN: ‘95 TIME OUT: A0

- 7
2 - - N Ty g -
EA C'.}// D“Cj/ C/Q:(_i/l {),{) :

FACILITY NAME:
) 4 2 s 7 L~ i !7
FACIITY LocaTION: __ /€30 /%/ns KA -,
; p ; v
i (Y W re y ,}‘./ ,‘-r: i = ;) - -' @
//{_l.’)/d///( }.) /\ 3Jj)_L/ qa%é 'ﬂé (\
’u/o-‘é‘ ./'/- ’ '96’9_
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : -(ww':/ Bhi gH/ € / / PHONE: Z2%.7° / i
el )
N . = '3;‘ - y
CONTACT NAME: (e PHONE: i ;S 2] € A
1) 22
L S 3.
© 1

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

O No notification form
QO Drop store/out of business/petrolcum

1. Existing small area source Q/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. Ncw large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 £ x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

VA .
5. This is a correct facility classification oy aN Can not determine
If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchésed within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /€0 __gallons. .

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



{ PART Ill. GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? B{ QN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? B{DN QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E{ ON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at , ’/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |
In Part IT-A:

Assiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wuth a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: A///7/l
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 4anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust tempcraturc of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . Qy ON Ona

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 4anN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclairper, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

NJH

ay

ay
ay

Qy
ay

ay

ay

Qy

aN

ON
aN

ON
ON

aN

ON

aN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

aN/A

aN/A

ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N o »noe

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak dctection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof3

a¢ an
¢ aN

av an
a? o

ay
ay
o

ON
aN
aN

ON/A

aN/A

A
@A

Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]
I. Does the tesponsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

oY aN

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? of ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

H:;:p‘;?:::c::;iaﬁ/?sngs’ B{ ON ON/A Muck cookers; C’I( ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating B{DN aN/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating B{DN aN/A Exhaust dampers L‘W/DN ON/A
Pumps B{_DN ON/A Diverter valves Cﬂ’éN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers B{ aN anN/A Cartridge filter housings B‘Y/DN ON/A
Water separators ' Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID ouly)? ay an

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON

d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in usc? ay ON

Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

5[/7/00

" "Date of Inspection

Yfigfor

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

- Inspector’s Signature

N R I

<7
“‘ Same Day Service

NPt

"
A T By ey

EXCEL DRY CLEANERS

Oua}ity Service » Spot Removal
Allerations » Specialty Garments «

Revised 9/15/97

N
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-
w

154) 475-1718

;Snfiai’iilnerifgggﬂ ROBERT and CHERI
, BRIGHTWELL
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AIRS 1DH: 217~ 38 BEST AVAILABLE COPY Revised 01/13/00
"4 . DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT |
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¥ [/
FACILITY NAME: €K C</ D/ Yy Clcenerg DATE: e /G ¢
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 7 & 3¢ 72/ers ,fcé)-

//-&’V\/‘é/é(")/) . IL}:—'{;'

- < -~ L g, G v
o e // 0 0C TO S L€ // 20C/

Annual Reporting Period:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combi@ation Jacilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: :Qc/h wf’ (‘t@\ IMJ' ﬁ LZJ;[L‘;/J)W//CLC{/ é IYA7e,

Name (Please Prm\t) Slonature “Date
_

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of .



o HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANAGEMENT ADDENDUM I
BEST AVAILABLE COPY TO
4 FEEDN

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

T DR 02238 EXce/ PrY feaveas - 7630 //é/v/d /M/f///

WASTE GENERATED

Waste Chemical name Storage Disposal o Container Total Monthly Hauler Name

Type Method Method F' | Size(Gal) "Quantity Use

Code (Code") (Code?) or WT. (Gallons) (Gallons)

: (LBS)
M3 Perchloroethylene NKme| /¢ Fl gme| 6 0 5.9 Scfe /C/ ‘ [\// L
NO | Dry Cleaning Filters | &3 /6 |F| o3 Yo' | 4o I r
| 2 2 (continued)
01  Tanks - Above Ground 01 Landfill - Gowvt. or Priv. Hauler 15 Other Questionable Treatment
02 Tanks - Below Ground 02 Landfill - Generator Takes 16 Hazardous Waste Transporter
03 40 to 55-Gallon Drums 03  Buried on Property 17 Surface Discharge
04  Sm. Size Containers (0-9 Gals.) 04 Pitor Pond 18  Open Buming
05  Open Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons 05 Permitted Hazardous Waste Facility 19  Evaporation After Treatment
06  Piled on Ground, Floor, or Other Surface 06 Public Sewer 20 Used Oil Transporter
07  Garbage/Refuse Container 07  Septic Tank 21 Commercial Laundry Service-POTW
08  Lab Packs 08 Recycled or Reused 22 Mcual Reclamation/Retort
09  Other-Good Storage Mezhod 09 Blended or Bumed for Fuel ) 2}  Unjversal Waste Rule Treatment
10 Parts Cleaner/Washer Machines 10 Hazardous Waste Incineration 24 CESQG Waste to HHW Collection CTR
11 Medium Containers (10 to 39 Gallons) 11 Deep Well Injection 25 Waste to Energy SW Incinerator
12 Antifreeze Stored Separately/Labeled 12 Filtration Only
13 Bulk RCRA Waste Container 13 Onsite Neutralization Only 3 - ; -
14 Wastewater Treament Unit O  Onsite < /1 ){!:g;,:(//m Q"/
. F  OffSite - ;
Any other hazardous waste streams noted on property: wNove

3.5

Hazardous waste disposal manifests are maintained on-site for five years and are available upon request for @(s ONo
inspection.

Total amount of hazardous waste generated per month: gallons.

Was any hazardous material/waste discarded into dumpsters or refuse containers? OYes @(
All secondary containment has sufficient volume to hold material required. O’(cs ONo

Floor drains in a hazardous material handling, usage or storage area, which lead to drain field, septic tank or G%s ONo
storm water system, are sccured or permanently sealed to prevent the relcase of hazardous materials.

Hazardous waste containers in hazardous waste storage areas are properly labeled as hazardous waste; an %s ONo
accumulation date is marked on the labcl; and the waste has not been stored on site for more than 180 days
(Small Quantity Generator) or 90 days (Generator) beyond the accumulation date. (Not applicable for

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators.) - :
o(

A follow up inspection by Pollutton Prevention Personnel, to address possible cnforccment activitics, is OYes
required at this site.

Comments; 6/2?/

PPRP FAX: 954-765-4804. For assistance, please call Al Gomez at 954-519-1259 or Abu Canady at 954-519-1225.



01  Tanks — Above-Ground BEST AVAILABLE COPY 01  Landfill — Gowt. or Priv. Hauler

02 Tanks — Below-Ground i
02 Landfil —G tor Takes
03 40 to 55-Gallon Drums 03 Burietlj on Prz:zrr?yo o
04. Sm. Size Containers (0-09 Gals.) 04 Pit or Pond e 4
05  Open Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons 05 Permitted Hazard. Waste Facil.
06  Piled On Grnd, Flr, or Other Surface 06 Public Sewer
07 Garbage/Refuse Container 07 Septic Tank
08 Lab Packs 08 Recycled or Reused
09 Other-Good Storage Method_ 09 Blended or Burned.for Fuel
10 Parts Cleaner/Washer Machines 10 Hazardous Waste Incineration
11 Medium Containers (10 To 39) Gallon Containers 11 Deep Well Injection
12 Antifreeze Stored Separately/Labeled 12 Fiitration Only
13 Bulk RCRA Waste Container 13 Onsite Neutralization Only
14  Wastewater Treatment Unit
15  Other Questionable Treatment
16 Hazardous Waste Transporter
17  Surface Discharge
X 18  Open Burning
CLASSIF lCATlQN CODES 19  Evaporation After Treatment
: 20  Used Oil Transporter
CODE DESCRIPTION 21 Commercial Laundry Service->POTW
- . 22  Metai Reclamation/Retort
(S:SZQG ggﬁ;gg:%i’g;?:gf" Quantity Generator 23 Universal Waste Rule Treatment
24 CESQG Waste to HHW Collection CTR

25 Waste to Energy SW Incinerator
HAZARDOUSWASTE GENERATOR CATEGORIES

Key: E = 200 kilograms (kg) hazardous waste (sometimes equivalent to about a 55-gallon drum)

-
=
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator Limits Less than

in one month, you generate:
No more than 100 kilograms (220 1bs.). This is about half a 55-gallon drum, or about 25 gallons.*

OR
You generate less than 1 kilogram of an acute hazardous waste (e.g. arsenic and cyanide compounds)
in one month.

AND

You never accumulate more than 1,000 kilograms (2,200 ibs.) of hazardous waste at any time.

=
100 to 1,000 Kg/mo Small Quantity Generator Limits to N N

- v b . .-

. . i
In one month, you generate:
More than 100 kilograms (220 ibs.) but iess than 1,000 kilograms (2,2C0 Ibs.).
This is approximately one-half of a drum to 5 drums, or 25 to 250 gallons.*

e P >
i — ===
Generator Limits or more

g
In one month, you generate:
1,000 kilograms (2,200 Ibs.} or more.
This is approximately 5 full drums, or 250 gallons or more.*

OR
You generate 1 kilogram or more of an acute hazardous waste in one month.

* These volume limits are based on the weight of water {8 Ib./gallon) and are only previded for the purpose of estimating Oore’s
status. Heavier wastes like heavy metal sludges (20 Ib./gallon) and chlorinated solvents such as perchioroethylene, freon, ad
trichloroethylene (12-13.5 Ib./gallon) will need to be evaluated based on their actual weight per gallon.

ONE TIME FORM




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROlg}HANDLING 258 '3 8 1

Please lnclude Y.OI‘:]‘AﬁRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below ?Zf%ur mailing label.
1ML RODF
17 917 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

— -

AIRS ID# 0112238
CONTRACT'S CLEANERS INC
CYNTHIA CONTRACT
7630 PETERS ROAD

PLANTATION FL 33324

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if epace does not

permit.

& Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

) also'wish to recelve the
“following services. (for an
extra fee):

~ 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3

.

~he

- CYNTHIA CONTRACT

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

—

P )74 OS2 RYS

) ATRSTID#0112238
YEXCEL DRYCLEANERS

7630 PETERS ROAD

4b. Service Type
[J Registered

[J Express Malil
3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

BX Certified
O Insured

PELANTATION FL 33324

~

7.

Date of /llvery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8.

Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servlce:‘:;'

PS Form 3811 December 1994

102595-97-B-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

EXCEL DRYCLEANERS
CYNTHIA CONTRACT

7630 PETERS ROAD
PLANTATION FL 33324

P L74 D52 245

—

AR TO #1122
S
N

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

Postage

$

Certified Fee

Spedial Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Dats, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date |

( PS Form 3800, April 1995




-

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

uComplets items 1 and/or 2 for aounonai services.
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

»Print your name-and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you

# Attach this iorm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spacé does not

permit.
sWrite*Return Receipt Requestad" on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retum Receipt-will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

o} ado1aAue 10 doy 19n0 Bul| Je piod

| also wish to receive the H
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. 0 Addressee’s Address
2. 1 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

o AIRS ID # 0112238
EXCEL DRYCLEANERS

CYNTHIA CONTRACT

7630 PETERS ROAD

. PLANTATION FL 33324

Ny .
wdBenthiiis, -

4a. Ardicle Number

Z 333 660 Syd
4b. Service Type ’
O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD
7. Date of Dglivery

2//3/59

- ———

5 -“Re.ceived By: (Print Name)

8. Addresdee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee gy Agent)
X -

- Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

RN

PS Form 381 1Wecember 1994

w0zs9597.80179 Domestic Return Receipt |

—

US Postal Service
Ma lenirnann Drvinensn

EXCEL DRYCLEANERS
CYNTHIA CONTRACT
7630 PETERS ROAD

PLANTATION FL 33324

Postage

Z 333 bbO 544 \O\O\O\

Receipt for Certified Mail
PAIRSID # 0112238

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

] PS Form 3800, April 1995

[




‘ Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

- Z 333 bk? 191 (}Q\
S Postal Service {l\ '

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0112238
EXCEL DRYCLEANERS
CYNTHIA CONTRACT
7630 PETERS ROAD
PLANTATION FL 33324

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

R 01 edola/\ua ;o d01 JET) euu 1e DIO:I

SENDER: . ]
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to raceive the
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

nAttach this bm 1o the front of the malilpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. OO Addressee’s Address
it.
l&?rri't:l'Rarum Receipt Requaested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ,_7 / 7 /
a ) o AIRS ID#'0112238 4bZ sg?wz :TS 960 G
EXCEL DRYCLEANERS , vice Typ .
CYNTHIA CONTRACT O Registered Certified
' 7630 PETERS ROAD O Express Mail O Insured
PLANTATION FL 33324 | [0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

.| 7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Sngnajua (Addresseféfievn{)/e/

PS #orm 3811, December 1994 102595.97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

. - -
SHNERTGLF “ 47 nd-05

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS .
Permit No. G-10

B
c
g q
DARM/MORILE SOURCE CONTROL PR@G%"\M
CEGPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTg%g
MAIL STATICN 5510 b
2E00 BLAIR STONE ROAD a
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 &

[{3le}
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® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in tl@ box ®
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Ss3waqy NENLIY 50 .LHOIH 3IHL O

3d013/\N3 40 dOJ. 4V 434
118 3
T SENLEN S G e QV_H

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

so that we can return the card to you.

N_.\__AQ_ R

Complete items 1, 2, dnd 3. Also complete

B Print your name and address on the reverse

alyre
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, § { Zi m} (] Agem
or on 'the front if space permits.  — O Addressee|

J

Fddress diffeedt from item 12 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID

CYNTHIA CONTRA[C #olz3s0IAG
EXCEL DRYCLEANERS

7630 PETERS ROAD

PLANTATION FL 33324

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

A e

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

S600B0LE AL 42 9588Y e

PS Form 381 1 , Julv 1999

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

I U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT .

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

4 ;

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Prmt~=- 0 £aun

Recipie 10

7000 OLOO 002k 4129 9B88Y

;m

_________ CYNTHIA CONTRACT
Steet - EXCEL DRYCLEANERS

" PLANTATION FL 33324

AIRS ID # 0112238001AG _




